From: Fortin-Noreus, Jennifer

To: Daniel Thompson
Subject: RE: CS edits
Date: Friday, June 03, 2016 12:09:00 PM

Yes, thank you!

Jennifer Fortin-Noreus, Ph.D.
Postdoctoral Researcher

Grizzly Bear Recovery Program
USFWS

University of Montana

University Hall, Room 309

Missoula, MT 59812

phone: (406) 243-4994
jennifer.fortin-noreus@umontana.edu

From: Daniel Thompson [mailto:daniel.thompson@wyo.gov]
Sent: Friday, June 03, 2016 12:08 PM

To: Fortin-Noreus, Jennifer

Subject: Re: CS edits

| think we're good, so if we're all on the same page should | send this to Gould?

On Fri, Jun 3, 2016 at 12:07 PM, Fortin-Noreus, Jennifer <jennifer.fortin-
noreus@mso.umt.edu> wrote:

Perfect! Let me know if there’s anything else | can help with. J

Jennifer Fortin-Noreus, Ph.D.
Postdoctoral Researcher
Grizzly Bear Recovery Program
USFWS

University of Montana
University Hall, Room 309
Missoula, MT 59812

phone: (406) 243-4994

jennifer.fortin-noreus@umontana.edu

From: Daniel Thompson [mailto:daniel.thompson@wyo.gov]
Sent: Friday, June 03, 2016 12:06 PM

To: Fortin-Noreus, Jennifer
Subject: Re: CS edits

Absolutely agree, the current figureis confusing. | have afigure that wasin a previous
version of our plan with model averaged FCOY counts that | will put in there.

DT

On Fri, Jun 3, 2016 at 12:04 PM, Fortin-Noreus, Jennifer <jennifer.fortin-
noreus@mso.umt.edu> wrote:
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Frank and | were discussing removing unduplicated females with cubs outside the DMA from the
existing figure and adding either annual Chao2 or model-averaged Chao2 or both. Your thoughts?

Jennifer Fortin-Noreus, Ph.D.
Postdoctoral Researcher
Grizzly Bear Recovery Program
USFWS

University of Montana
University Hall, Room 309
Missoula, MT 59812

phone: (406) 243-4994

jennifer.fortin-noreus@umontana.edu

From: Daniel Thompson [mailto:daniel.thompson@wyo.gov]
Sent: Friday, June 03, 2016 12:02 PM

To: Fortin-Noreus, Jennifer
Subject: Re: CS edits

Great and | have afigure already for the Chao2 FCOY that | can include.
dT

On Fri, Jun 3, 2016 at 10:38 AM, Fortin-Noreus, Jennifer <jennifer.fortin-
noreus@mso.umt.edu> wrote:

Attached is a word file with the edits. | put a comment in that we are working on a new Figure 3 that
includes the Chao2 estimate for FCOY.

Jennifer Fortin-Noreus, Ph.D.
Postdoctoral Researcher
Grizzly Bear Recovery Program
USFWS

University of Montana
University Hall, Room 309
Missoula, MT 59812

phone: (406) 243-4994
jennifer.fortin-noreus@umontana.edu

From: Daniel Thompson [mailto:daniel.thompson@wyo.gov]
Sent: Thursday, June 02, 2016 3:38 PM

To: van Manen, Frank
Cc: Fortin-Noreus, Jennifer
Subject: Re: CS edits

Hey Jennifer if you can incorporate all comments into Word, we can do a quick review and
then send back to Gould et al. How does this sound?

DT

On Thu, Jun 2, 2016 at 3:28 PM, van Manen, Frank <fvanmanen@usgs.gov> wrote:
I've added afew comments to those of Dan. Let me know if you need any clarification....

Frank
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On Thu, Jun 2, 2016 at 10:51 AM, Daniel Thompson <daniel .thompson@wyo.gov> wrote:
Sounds good to me, once Frank weighsin we can send this back to subgroup. Good call on
Word document

On Wed, Jun 1, 2016 at 10:50 AM, Fortin-Noreus, Jennifer <jennifer.fortin-

noreus@mso.umt.edu> wrote:
Hi Dan and Frank,

I made a few additional comments. Thanks Dan for taking the time to make the initial edits. We will
ensure that both the recovery plan and the rule are also clear when referring to females with cubs-
of-the-year.

Once we have all agreed on the necessary edits | can make these edits in track changes in a word file
to make further editing easier for the subgroup.

JF

Jennifer Fortin-Noreus, Ph.D.
Postdoctoral Researcher

Grizzly Bear Recovery Program
USFWS

University of Montana

University Hall, Room 309

Missoula, MT 59812

phone: (406) 243-4994
jennifer.fortin-noreus@umontana.edu

From: Daniel Thompson [mailto:daniel.thompson@wyo.gov]
Sent: Tuesday, May 31, 2016 4:05 PM

To: Jennifer Fortin-Noreus; Frank T van Manen
Subject: CS edits

Hi Jennifer and Frank,

See attached to address comments pertaining to use of cubs, cubs-of-the-year and for
consistency between and within documents. | think | captured any confusion regarding
coy/cubs language. Thereis aportion that addresses the 48 females with cubs-of-the-year
metric as being the model -averaged number, which isimportant to make sure that is clear to
the general public. It would be good to make it clear that if we do develop a new estimation
technique that does not use females with coy that it should no longer serve as arecovery
criterion.

My edits are highlighted or in the comments bubbles. Let me know your thoughts or if |
missed something and we can finalize and send back to the subgroup.

DT
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Dan J. Thompson, PhD

Large Carnivore Section Supervisor
Wyoming Game and Fish Dept

260 Buena VistaDr

Lander, WY 82520

(307) 332-2688
Daniel. Thompson@wyo.gov

E-Mail to and from me, in connection with the transaction
of public business, is subject to the Wyoming Public Records
Act and may be disclosed to third parties.

Dan J. Thompson, PhD

Large Carnivore Section Supervisor
Wyoming Game and Fish Dept

260 Buena VistaDr

Lander, WY 82520

(307) 332-2688

Daniel.Thompson 0.qov

E-Mail to and from me, in connection with the transaction
of public business, is subject to the Wyoming Public Records
Act and may be disclosed to third parties.

Dan J. Thompson, PhD

Large Carnivore Section Supervisor
Wyoming Game and Fish Dept

260 Buena VistaDr

Lander, WY 82520

(307) 332-2688

Daniel. Thompson 0.0ov

E-Mail to and from me, in connection with the transaction
of public business, is subject to the Wyoming Public Records
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Dan J. Thompson, PhD

Large Carnivore Section Supervisor
Wyoming Game and Fish Dept

260 Buena VistaDr

Lander, WY 82520

(307) 332-2688
Daniel. Thompson@wyo.gov

E-Mail to and from me, in connection with the transaction
of public business, is subject to the Wyoming Public Records
Act and may be disclosed to third parties.

Dan J. Thompson, PhD

Large Carnivore Section Supervisor
Wyoming Game and Fish Dept

260 Buena VistaDr

Lander, WY 82520

(307) 332-2688
Daniel. Thompson@wyo.gov

E-Mail to and from me, in connection with the transaction
of public business, is subject to the Wyoming Public Records
Act and may be disclosed to third parties.

Dan J. Thompson, PhD

Large Carnivore Section Supervisor
Wyoming Game and Fish Dept

260 Buena Vista Dr

Lander, WY 82520

(307) 332-2688

Daniel. Thompson@wyo.gov
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E-Mail to and from me, in connection with the transaction
of public business, is subject to the Wyoming Public Records
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